
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
Monza Official Test Session
Morning Session Day 2

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:36.461 216.2- -P. Lafargue / P. Lafargue / O. Pla / D. ZollingerIDEC SPORT RACING 64341 28 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:36.741 215.6+0.280 +0.280M. Rojas / R. Hirakawa / L. RousselG-DRIVE RACING 4492 22 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:37.170 214.6+0.709 +0.429E. Trouillet / P. Petit / E. GuibbertGRAFF 32113 39 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:37.305 214.3+0.844 +0.135H. Hedman / N. Lapierre / B. HanleyDRAGONSPEED 46124 21 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:37.452 214.0+0.991 +0.147J. Allen / F. Matelli / R. BradleyGRAFF 40145 40 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:37.685 213.5+1.224 +0.233W. Owen / H. Sadeleer / F. AlbuquerqueUNITED AUTOSPORTS 49386 32 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:37.800 213.2+1.339 +0.115D. Andersen / A. FjordbachHIGH CLASS RACING 2487 49 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:37.905 213.0+1.444 +0.105N. Moore / P. HansonTOCKWITH MOTORSPORTS 67638 34 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:37.979 212.8+1.518 +0.074F. Barthez / T. Buret / N. BerthonPANIS BARTHEZ COMPETITION 57289 23 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:38.362 212.0+1.901 +0.383A. Roda / M. McMurry / A. Pizzitola / A. ReadALGARVE PRO RACING 552110 25 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:38.490 211.7+2.029 +0.128R. Lacorte / G. Sernagiotto / A. BelicchiCETILAR VILLORBA CORSE 272511 47 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:38.876 210.9+2.415 +0.386J. Lammers / F. Van EerdRACING TEAM NEDERLAND 421912 29 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:39.707 209.2+3.246 +0.831M. Konopka / K. Calko / R. BreukersARC BRATISLAVA 474313 45 Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:45.219 198.2+8.758 +5.512J. Falb / S. RayhallUNITED AUTOSPORTS 573014 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:45.698 197.3+9.237 +0.479A. Borga / D. DrouxDUQUEINE ENGINEERING 513615 7 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:45.851 197.0+9.390 +0.153G. Mondini / D. UboldiEUROINTERNATIONAL 403716 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:46.350 196.1+9.889 +0.499A. Cougnaud / A. Jung / R. Ricci / L. MillaraM.RACING - YMR 512917 18 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:46.540 195.7+10.079 +0.190M. Patterson / W. Boyd / C. EnglandUNITED AUTOSPORTS 533818 3 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:46.568 195.7+10.107 +0.028T. Woodward / R. Kaiser / A. Wells360 RACING 452019 6 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:46.688 195.5+10.227 +0.120J. Smiechowski / M. HippeINTER EUROPOL COMPETITION 524620 13 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:46.707 195.4+10.246 +0.019A. Talkanitsa / A. Talka JR / M. Jensen / M. MedianiAT RACING 722021 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:46.737 195.4+10.276 +0.030M. Lahaye / J. Lahaye / F. HeriauULTIMATE 492522 17 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:46.755 195.4+10.294 +0.018J. Farano / M. Dons / A. KapadiaRLR MSPORT 562623 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:46.796 195.3+10.335 +0.041E. Debard / S. Gachet / T. BeanPANIS BARTHEZ COMPETITION 655524 16 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:46.937 195.0+10.476 +0.141. / J. Krebs / T. Viidas / D. SchwagerBY SPEED FACTORY 462125 5 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:46.997 194.9+10.536 +0.060J. Janco / G. Kraut / J. Jorge / R. EnersonDUQUEINE ENGINEERING 292126 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:47.019 194.9+10.558 +0.022D. Roda / A. Mendez / D. CapitanioOREGON TEAM 503927 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:47.629 193.8+11.168 +0.610J. McGuire / M. BellUNITED AUTOSPORTS 26828 24 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:47.786 193.5+11.325 +0.157A. DromedariEUROINTERNATIONAL 353329 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:49.033 191.3+12.572 +1.247J. Ibran / M. BakkerIBRAN PARDO JAVIER 442330 33 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:49.971 189.6+13.510 +0.938A. Howard / R. Gunn / D. TurnerBEECHDEAN AMR 30331 99 DAston Martin V8 Vantage LMGTE

1:50.157 189.3+13.696 +0.186S. Yoluc / E. Hankey / N. Thiim / R. BellTF SPORT 282132 90 DAston Martin V8 Vantage LMGTE

1:50.320 189.0+13.859 +0.163D. Cameron / M. Griffin / A. ScottSPIRIT OF RACE 661733 55 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:50.560 188.6+14.099 +0.240R. Smith / R. Butcher / J. FanninJMW MOTORSPORT 484734 66 DFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

1:50.868 188.1+14.407 +0.308G. Roda / G. Roda / A. BertoliniSPIRIT OF RACE 651835 51 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:51.007 187.9+14.546 +0.139C. Ried / M. Cairoli / J. CamathiasPROTON COMPETITION 443036 77 DPorsche 911 RSR (991) LMGTE

1:51.335 187.3+14.874 +0.328M. Pialat / V. Beltoise / H. HassidDUQUEINE ENGINEERING 141337 8 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

2:23.013 145.8+46.552+31.678C. Ried / M. Cairoli / J. CamathiasPROTON COMPETITION 4338 88 DPorsche 911 RSR (991) LMGTE

I. Alexander / G. ForgioneCOOL RACING BY GPC39 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

Y. Ehrlacher / R. Capo / G. Delomier / N. BihelM.RACING - YMR40 19 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

R. Meins / S. LynnUNITED AUTOSPORTS41 26 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:36.461Lap 34 216.2 KphPatrice LafargueFastest Lap

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 19,22 ºC15,56 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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Morning Session Day 2
Monza Official Test Session
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:36.461 216.2281 IDEC SPORT RACING P. Lafargue / P. Lafargue / O. Pla / D. Zollinger Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 34 64
1:36.741 +0.280 +0.280 215.6222 G-DRIVE RACING M. Rojas / R. Hirakawa / L. Roussel Oreca 07 - Gibson D 9 44
1:37.170 +0.709 +0.429 214.6393 GRAFF E. Trouillet / P. Petit / E. Guibbert Oreca 07 - Gibson D 11 32
1:37.305 +0.844 +0.135 214.3214 DRAGONSPEED H. Hedman / N. Lapierre / B. Hanley Oreca 07 - Gibson D 12 46
1:37.452 +0.991 +0.147 214.0405 GRAFF J. Allen / F. Matelli / R. Bradley Oreca 07 - Gibson D 14 40
1:37.685 +1.224 +0.233 213.5326 UNITED AUTOSPORTS W. Owen / H. Sadeleer / F. Albuquerque Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 38 49
1:37.800 +1.339 +0.115 213.2497 HIGH CLASS RACING D. Andersen / A. Fjordbach Dallara P217 - Gibson D 8 24
1:37.905 +1.444 +0.105 213.0348 TOCKWITH MOTORSPORTS N. Moore / P. Hanson Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 63 67
1:37.979 +1.518 +0.074 212.8239 PANIS BARTHEZ COMPETITION F. Barthez / T. Buret / N. Berthon Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 28 57
1:38.362 +1.901 +0.383 212.02510 ALGARVE PRO RACING A. Roda / M. McMurry / A. Pizzitola / A. Read Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 21 55
1:38.490 +2.029 +0.128 211.74711 CETILAR VILLORBA CORSE R. Lacorte / G. Sernagiotto / A. Belicchi Dallara P217 - Gibson D 25 27
1:38.876 +2.415 +0.386 210.92912 RACING TEAM NEDERLANDJ. Lammers / F. Van Eerd Dallara P217 - Gibson D 19 42
1:39.707 +3.246 +0.831 209.24513 ARC BRATISLAVA M. Konopka / K. Calko / R. Breukers Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 43 47

LMP3
1:45.219 198.221 UNITED AUTOSPORTS J. Falb / S. Rayhall Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 30 57
1:45.698 +0.479 +0.479 197.372 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING A. Borga / D. Droux Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 36 51
1:45.851 +0.632 +0.153 197.0113 EUROINTERNATIONAL G. Mondini / D. Uboldi Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 37 40
1:46.350 +1.131 +0.499 196.1184 M.RACING - YMR A. Cougnaud / A. Jung / R. Ricci / L. Millara Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 29 51
1:46.540 +1.321 +0.190 195.735 UNITED AUTOSPORTS M. Patterson / W. Boyd / C. England Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 38 53
1:46.568 +1.349 +0.028 195.766 360 RACING T. Woodward / R. Kaiser / A. Wells Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 20 45
1:46.688 +1.469 +0.120 195.5137 INTER EUROPOL COMPETITION J. Smiechowski / M. Hippe Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 46 52
1:46.707 +1.488 +0.019 195.498 AT RACING A. Talkanitsa / A. Talka JR / M. Jensen / M. Mediani Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 20 72
1:46.737 +1.518 +0.030 195.4179 ULTIMATE M. Lahaye / J. Lahaye / F. Heriau Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 25 49
1:46.755 +1.536 +0.018 195.41510 RLR MSPORT J. Farano / M. Dons / A. Kapadia Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 26 56
1:46.796 +1.577 +0.041 195.31611 PANIS BARTHEZ COMPETITION E. Debard / S. Gachet / T. Bean Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 55 65
1:46.937 +1.718 +0.141 195.0512 BY SPEED FACTORY . / J. Krebs / T. Viidas / D. Schwager Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 21 46
1:46.997 +1.778 +0.060 194.91413 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING J. Janco / G. Kraut / J. Jorge / R. Enerson Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 21 29
1:47.019 +1.800 +0.022 194.91014 OREGON TEAM D. Roda / A. Mendez / D. Capitanio Norma M 30 - Nissan M 39 50
1:47.629 +2.410 +0.610 193.82415 UNITED AUTOSPORTS J. McGuire / M. Bell Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 26
1:47.786 +2.567 +0.157 193.51216 EUROINTERNATIONAL A. Dromedari Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 33 35
1:49.033 +3.814 +1.247 191.33317 IBRAN PARDO JAVIER J. Ibran / M. Bakker Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 23 44
1:51.335 +6.116 +2.302 187.3818 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING M. Pialat / V. Beltoise / H. Hassid Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 14

419 COOL RACING BY GPC I. Alexander / G. Forgione Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M

1920 M.RACING - YMR Y. Ehrlacher / R. Capo / G. Delomier / N. Bihel Norma M 30 - Nissan M

2621 UNITED AUTOSPORTS R. Meins / S. Lynn Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M

LMGTE
1:49.971 189.6991 BEECHDEAN AMR A. Howard / R. Gunn / D. Turner Aston Martin V8 Vantage D 3 30
1:50.157 +0.186 +0.186 189.3902 TF SPORT S. Yoluc / E. Hankey / N. Thiim / R. Bell Aston Martin V8 Vantage D 21 28
1:50.320 +0.349 +0.163 189.0553 SPIRIT OF RACE D. Cameron / M. Griffin / A. Scott Ferrari F488 GTE D 17 66
1:50.560 +0.589 +0.240 188.6664 JMW MOTORSPORT R. Smith / R. Butcher / J. Fannin Ferrari F458 Italia D 47 48
1:50.868 +0.897 +0.308 188.1515 SPIRIT OF RACE G. Roda / G. Roda / A. Bertolini Ferrari F488 GTE D 18 65
1:51.007 +1.036 +0.139 187.9776 PROTON COMPETITION C. Ried / M. Cairoli / J. Camathias Porsche 911 RSR (991) D 30 44
2:23.013 +33.042+32.006 145.8887 PROTON COMPETITION C. Ried / M. Cairoli / J. Camathias Porsche 911 RSR (991) D 3 4

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 19,22 ºCTrack Temp: 15,56 ºC Air Temp:
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Morning Session Day 2
Monza Official Test Session
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

28 IDEC SPORT RACING Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Patrice Lafargue 1:36.461 34 64 216.21 LMP2

22 G-DRIVE RACING Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo Rojas 1:36.741 9 44 0.280 0.280 215.62 LMP2

39 GRAFF Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul Petit 1:37.170 11 13 0.709 0.429 214.63 LMP2

21 DRAGONSPEED Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas Lapierre 1:37.305 12 22 0.844 0.135 214.34 LMP2

40 GRAFF Oreca 07 - Gibson James Allen 1:37.452 14 40 0.991 0.147 214.05 LMP2

39 GRAFF Oreca 07 - Gibson Enzo Guibbert 1:37.568 6 13 1.107 0.116 213.76 LMP2

32 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JSP217 - Gibson William Owen 1:37.685 38 49 1.224 0.117 213.57 LMP2

49 HIGH CLASS RACING Dallara P217 - Gibson Dennis Andersen 1:37.800 8 24 1.339 0.115 213.28 LMP2

34 TOCKWITH MOTORSPORTS Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Nigel Moore 1:37.905 63 67 1.444 0.105 213.09 LMP2

23 PANIS BARTHEZ COMPETITION Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Nathanaël Berthon 1:37.979 8 9 1.518 0.074 212.810 LMP2

25 ALGARVE PRO RACING Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Andrea Roda 1:38.362 21 55 1.901 0.383 212.011 LMP2

47 CETILAR VILLORBA CORSE Dallara P217 - Gibson Roberto Lacorte 1:38.490 25 27 2.029 0.128 211.712 LMP2

29 RACING TEAM NEDERLAND Dallara P217 - Gibson Jan Lammers 1:38.876 19 42 2.415 0.386 210.913 LMP2

23 PANIS BARTHEZ COMPETITION Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Timothe Buret 1:38.904 15 24 2.443 0.028 210.914 LMP2

21 DRAGONSPEED Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik Hedman 1:39.293 13 23 2.832 0.389 210.015 LMP2

45 ARC BRATISLAVA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Miroslav Konopka 1:39.707 43 47 3.246 0.414 209.216 LMP2

23 PANIS BARTHEZ COMPETITION Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Fabien Barthez 1:40.169 16 24 3.708 0.462 208.217 LMP2

39 GRAFF Oreca 07 - Gibson Eric Trouillet 1:42.557 3 6 6.096 2.388 203.318 LMP2

2 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sean Rayhall 1:45.219 30 32 8.758 2.662 198.219 LMP3

7 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antonin Borga 1:45.698 20 28 9.237 0.479 197.320 LMP3

11 EUROINTERNATIONAL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio Mondini 1:45.851 13 16 9.390 0.153 197.021 LMP3

7 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan David Droux 1:46.025 13 23 9.564 0.174 196.722 LMP3

18 M.RACING - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre Cougnaud 1:46.350 12 13 9.889 0.325 196.123 LMP3

3 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian England 1:46.540 18 20 10.079 0.190 195.724 LMP3

6 360 RACING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross Kaiser 1:46.568 20 21 10.107 0.028 195.725 LMP3

13 INTER EUROPOL COMPETITION Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin Hippe 1:46.688 28 34 10.227 0.120 195.526 LMP3

9 AT RACING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander Talka JR 1:46.707 20 26 10.246 0.019 195.427 LMP3

17 ULTIMATE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste Lahaye 1:46.737 25 30 10.276 0.030 195.428 LMP3

15 RLR MSPORT Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex Kapadia 1:46.755 10 15 10.294 0.018 195.429 LMP3

16 PANIS BARTHEZ COMPETITION Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Simon Gachet 1:46.796 12 22 10.335 0.041 195.330 LMP3

13 INTER EUROPOL COMPETITION Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jakub Smiechowski 1:46.826 11 18 10.365 0.030 195.231 LMP3

16 PANIS BARTHEZ COMPETITION Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Théo Bean 1:46.871 15 22 10.410 0.045 195.132 LMP3

5 BY SPEED FACTORY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Tristan Viidas 1:46.937 21 23 10.476 0.066 195.033 LMP3

14 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard Enerson 1:46.997 6 10 10.536 0.060 194.934 LMP3

10 OREGON TEAM Norma M 30 - Nissan Davide Roda 1:47.019 15 19 10.558 0.022 194.935 LMP3

11 EUROINTERNATIONAL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Davide Uboldi 1:47.059 18 24 10.598 0.040 194.836 LMP3

3 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Wayne Boyd 1:47.183 9 10 10.722 0.124 194.637 LMP3

10 OREGON TEAM Norma M 30 - Nissan Dario Capitanio 1:47.276 7 20 10.815 0.093 194.438 LMP3

10 OREGON TEAM Norma M 30 - Nissan Andres Mendez 1:47.297 9 11 10.836 0.021 194.439 LMP3

18 M.RACING - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antoine Jung 1:47.546 7 17 11.085 0.249 193.940 LMP3

24 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James McGuire 1:47.629 8 9 11.168 0.083 193.841 LMP3

18 M.RACING - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Romano Ricci 1:47.642 19 21 11.181 0.013 193.742 LMP3

9 AT RACING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander Talkanitsa 1:47.698 33 46 11.237 0.056 193.643 LMP3

6 360 RACING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony Wells 1:47.736 13 16 11.275 0.038 193.644 LMP3

12 EUROINTERNATIONAL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrea Dromedari 1:47.786 33 35 11.325 0.050 193.545 LMP3

17 ULTIMATE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan François Heriau 1:47.799 9 19 11.338 0.013 193.546 LMP3

2 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John Falb 1:48.111 17 25 11.650 0.312 192.947 LMP3

16 PANIS BARTHEZ COMPETITION Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric Debard 1:48.369 20 21 11.908 0.258 192.448 LMP3

15 RLR MSPORT Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Morten Dons 1:48.498 11 17 12.037 0.129 192.249 LMP3

6 360 RACING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Terrence Woodward 1:48.515 5 8 12.054 0.017 192.250 LMP3

15 RLR MSPORT Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John Farano 1:48.925 13 24 12.464 0.410 191.551 LMP3

3 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mark Patterson 1:48.946 18 23 12.485 0.021 191.452 LMP3

33 IBRAN PARDO JAVIER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mathijs Bakker 1:49.033 15 22 12.572 0.087 191.353 LMP3

5 BY SPEED FACTORY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Dominik Schwager 1:49.378 4 6 12.917 0.345 190.754 LMP3

99 BEECHDEAN AMR Aston Martin V8 Vantage Ross Gunn 1:49.971 3 7 13.510 0.593 189.655 LMGTE

99 BEECHDEAN AMR Aston Martin V8 Vantage Darren Turner 1:50.004 4 5 13.543 0.033 189.656 LMGTE

90 TF SPORT Aston Martin V8 Vantage Salih Yoluc 1:50.157 21 28 13.696 0.153 189.357 LMGTE

55 SPIRIT OF RACE Ferrari F488 GTE Aaron Scott 1:50.320 17 19 13.859 0.163 189.058 LMGTE

66 JMW MOTORSPORT Ferrari F458 Italia Jody Fannin 1:50.560 16 17 14.099 0.240 188.659 LMGTE

33 IBRAN PARDO JAVIER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Javier Ibran 1:50.745 6 22 14.284 0.185 188.360 LMP3

51 SPIRIT OF RACE Ferrari F488 GTE Andrea Bertolini 1:50.868 18 42 14.407 0.123 188.161 LMGTE

14 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Gerald Kraut 1:50.924 14 15 14.463 0.056 188.062 LMP3

66 JMW MOTORSPORT Ferrari F458 Italia Rory Butcher 1:50.978 11 12 14.517 0.054 187.963 LMGTE

77 PROTON COMPETITION Porsche 911 RSR (991) Matteo Cairoli 1:51.007 6 13 14.546 0.029 187.964 LMGTE

24 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matt Bell 1:51.022 8 17 14.561 0.015 187.865 LMP3

5 BY SPEED FACTORY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jürgen Krebs 1:51.161 9 17 14.700 0.139 187.666 LMP3

77 PROTON COMPETITION Porsche 911 RSR (991) Joël Camathias 1:51.200 8 10 14.739 0.039 187.567 LMGTE

55 SPIRIT OF RACE Ferrari F488 GTE Duncan Cameron 1:51.253 30 47 14.792 0.053 187.568 LMGTE
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Morning Session Day 2
Monza Official Test Session
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

66 JMW MOTORSPORT Ferrari F458 Italia Robert Smith 1:51.301 16 19 14.840 0.048 187.469 LMGTE

8 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Henry Hassid 1:51.335 13 14 14.874 0.034 187.370 LMP3

51 SPIRIT OF RACE Ferrari F488 GTE Gianluca Roda 1:51.833 14 16 15.372 0.498 186.571 LMGTE

51 SPIRIT OF RACE Ferrari F488 GTE Giorgio Roda 1:51.906 6 7 15.445 0.073 186.472 LMGTE

77 PROTON COMPETITION Porsche 911 RSR (991) Christian Ried 1:52.367 13 21 15.906 0.461 185.673 LMGTE

99 BEECHDEAN AMR Aston Martin V8 Vantage Andrew Howard 1:52.488 15 18 16.027 0.121 185.474 LMGTE

14 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joël Janco 1:55.260 2 4 18.799 2.772 180.975 LMP3

88 PROTON COMPETITION Porsche 911 RSR (991) Christian Ried 2:23.013 3 4 46.552 27.753 145.876 LMGTE

21 DRAGONSPEED Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben Hanley 1LMP2

4 COOL RACING BY GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Gino ForgioneLMP3

4 COOL RACING BY GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Iradj AlexanderLMP3

5 BY SPEED FACTORY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan  LMP3

8 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Vincent BeltoiseLMP3

8 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Maxime PialatLMP3

9 AT RACING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JensenLMP3

9 AT RACING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Maurizio MedianiLMP3

14 DUQUEINE ENGINEERING Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jonatan JorgeLMP3

17 ULTIMATE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mathieu LahayeLMP3

18 M.RACING - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MillaraLMP3

19 M.RACING - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Ricky CapoLMP3

19 M.RACING - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Yann EhrlacherLMP3

19 M.RACING - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Gwenaël DelomierLMP3

19 M.RACING - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Natan BihelLMP3

22 G-DRIVE RACING Oreca 07 - Gibson Ryo HirakawaLMP2

22 G-DRIVE RACING Oreca 07 - Gibson Léo RousselLMP2

25 ALGARVE PRO RACING Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Matthew McMurryLMP2

25 ALGARVE PRO RACING Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Aidan ReadLMP2

25 ALGARVE PRO RACING Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Andrea PizzitolaLMP2

26 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard MeinsLMP3

26 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Shaun LynnLMP3

28 IDEC SPORT RACING Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Olivier PlaLMP2

28 IDEC SPORT RACING Ligier JSP217 - Gibson David ZollingerLMP2

28 IDEC SPORT RACING Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Paul LafargueLMP2

29 RACING TEAM NEDERLAND Dallara P217 - Gibson Frits Van EerdLMP2

32 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Hugo SadeleerLMP2

32 UNITED AUTOSPORTS Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Filipe AlbuquerqueLMP2

34 TOCKWITH MOTORSPORTS Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Philip HansonLMP2

40 GRAFF Oreca 07 - Gibson Richard BradleyLMP2

40 GRAFF Oreca 07 - Gibson Franck MatelliLMP2

45 ARC BRATISLAVA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Konstantin CalkoLMP2

45 ARC BRATISLAVA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Rik BreukersLMP2

47 CETILAR VILLORBA CORSE Dallara P217 - Gibson Giorgio SernagiottoLMP2

47 CETILAR VILLORBA CORSE Dallara P217 - Gibson Andrea BelicchiLMP2

49 HIGH CLASS RACING Dallara P217 - Gibson Anders FjordbachLMP2

55 SPIRIT OF RACE Ferrari F488 GTE Matt GriffinLMGTE

88 PROTON COMPETITION Porsche 911 RSR (991) Matteo CairoliLMGTE

88 PROTON COMPETITION Porsche 911 RSR (991) Joël CamathiasLMGTE

90 TF SPORT Aston Martin V8 Vantage Robert BellLMGTE

90 TF SPORT Aston Martin V8 Vantage Euan HankeyLMGTE

90 TF SPORT Aston Martin V8 Vantage Nicki ThiimLMGTE

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 15,56 ºC Air Temp: 19,22 ºC
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